FEATURES
• Low reflection coefficient (up to 3.0 GHz)
• Low PIM level
• High contact force through inner contacts
made in a high-strength copper alloy
• Silver plated
• Watertight (IP67/IP68)
• Corrosion resistant

• Outer conductor outer diameter 24.6 to 25.4
• Jacket outer diameter 27.8 to 28.2
Order codes
• O-ring connector type NM50V78N1 NF50V78N1 716MV78N1 716FV78N1
• Special trimming tool SPTC50AV78M – Blue color
KABELWERK EUPEN AG - Malmedyer Straße 9 - 4700 EUPEN - BELGIUM     Tel.: +32(0) 87.59.70.00 - Fax : +32(0) 87.59.71.00 - http://www.eupen.com - e-mail: info@eupen.com
T E C H N I C A L  D ATA  S H E E T
50 ohm Connectors for RF Cables
Rev.: 04/2012-01-31
Connector 7/8” for EC5-50-A (5228A) and EA5-50 (5227)
D
S
 c
on
ne
ct
or
 7
/8
”
716FV78N1NM50V78N1
ISO
Certified
Company
30 Kabelwerk Eupen AG
1 2 3
5 6
6   5    4   3    2    1 1    2    3   4    5    6
4
                 T
1/2
Rev.: 05/2011-09-28
7/8”, 1-1/4” & 1-5/8” Monoblock Connectors - O-ring type
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
50 Ohm Monoblock Connectors
vaseline Guide-scie Mastic tape*
vaselina saw-guide
sägeführung
* A butyl mastic tape is available in our Weatherproofing tape Kit (ref. 2849996)
              2    1         3   4    5    6
7/16M
7/16F
NM
NF
7/8  SPTC50AV78M / US: F-78
7/8 X SPTC50AV78X
1 1/4  SPTC50AV114M / US: F-114
1 1/4 X SPTC50AV114X
1 5/8  SPTC50AV158M / US: F-158
                 T
We strongly advise the use of cable preparation tools. Please refer to their instructions for use.
Manual method
Follow the instruction process below only if the cable preparation tools are not available.